Position
Mayor
Trustee
Village Clerk
Treasurer
Village Administrator
Administrative Secretary
Bookkeeper
Superintendent of Public Works

Public Works Foreman w/ Water Operator Lic.

Public Works Foreman

Public Works Laborer w/ Water Operator Lic.

Public Works Laborer
Water Office Technician
Chief of Police

Deputy Chief of Police
Sergeant - Grade 4
Sergeant - Grade 1
Detective - Grade 2
Patrolman - Grade 4
Patrolman - Grade 2
Patrolman - Grade 1
Patrolman - New Hire
Telecommunications Supervisor
Dispatcher - PH - Grade 3
Dispatcher - PH - Grade 1
Dispatcher - C - Grade 2
Dispatcher - C - Grade 1
Dispatcher - New Hire
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Salary

4,799.86
2,519.92
3,779.88
2,912.00
100,601.70
46,490.27
46,490.27
100,601.70
52,790.40
52,499.20
52,208.00
51,916.80
46,490.27
100,601.70
67,132.47
66,672.84
65,049.84
57,990.40
61,414.32
60,332.32
59,791.32
48,776.56
55,000.00
47,846.04
46,764.04
44,578.40
42,912.12
38,324.44
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QOvertime*

5,601.00
5,573.00
3,913.50
4,081.80

6,007.95
5,861.70

836.40
5,534.10
5,436.60
5,387.85
2,197.65
4,974.75
4,862.25
4,635.00
4,461.75
1,992.38

* Actual compensation varies; represents an average number of hours for that position

** Value varies based on elected coverage; actual does not exceed listed amount
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Insurance**

15,111.84
11,099.52
5,084.64
8,319.12
11,779.44
17,796.36
13,669.68
5,493.00
10,941.96

18,669.72
9,998.04
8,154.96

21,057.48
5,596.08
5,252.28

12,200.76
5,149.08
4,298.04
8,552.28

4,298.04
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Pension

9,758.36
4,509.56
4,792.02
9,758.36
5,663.97
5,633.00
5,443.79
5,431.86
4,509.56
9,969.63
6,652.83
6,350.80
6,196.21
5,746.85
5,849.91
5,746.85
5,695.32
4,646.13
5,335.00
5,123.62
5,007.75
4,773.70
4,595.27
3,910.73
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Total
4,799.86
2,519.92
3,779.88
2,912.00

125,471.90

62,099.35
56,366.93
118,679.18
75,834.81
81,501.56
75,234.97
66,923.46
61,941.79
110,571.33
92,455.02
79,031.59
87,105.79
72,728.61
93,855.81
77,111.85
76,126.77
55,620.34
72,535.76
63,093.49
60,932.08
62,539.38
51,969.14
48,525.59
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